2018 Sonoita All Breed Circuit Must Show'in 4 of 6 Shows WT Youth Standings
to Qualify for Year End Awards

Back Number Horse First N\ame Last Name Division Total Total Total Total Total Circuit Standings Qualified?
02/17/2018| 03/17/2018| 04/07/2018( 05/12/2018| 07/07/2018
127 Lady MacKenzie Brown W/T Youth 8 7 - - - 15
136 Franklin Elizabeth Benson W/T Youth 4 4 6 - - 14
116 Stormy Victorian Sauber W/T Youth - - 11 - - 11
119 Doc Elizabehh  Benson W/T Youth - - - 4 - 4
168 Program Reagan McCale W/T Youth - - - 5 - 5
193 Zeke Elizabeth Benson W/T Youth - - - - 7 7




2018 Sonoita All Breed Circuit

Back Number

189
138
154
156
153
416
418
152
102

Horse

Takin It To the Bank
ICD Boonlight
Flashing Blue Bell
Fayes Lil Star
Caralandio

High Doc Cooper
Deal Twenty One
AMR Renoirs Legacy
Virtuoso TMG

First Name

Marnie
Joan
Marnie
Marcy
Kristina
Samantha
Charlotte
Janet
Charlotte

Last Name

Castro
Davis
Castro
Green
Brooks
Jepson
Harvey
Maedmald
Harvey

Must Show in 4 of 6 Shows
to Qualify for Year End Awards

Division

W/T Adult
W/T Adult
W/T Adult
W/T Adult
W/T Adult
W/T Adult
W/T Adult
W/T Adult
W/T Adult

WT Adults Standings

Total Total Total Total Total Circuit Standings
02/17/2018| 03/17/2018| 04/07/2018( 05/12/2018( 07/07/2018

24 14 13 16 10 77

11 - 9 11 - 31

- - - 14 6 20

- - - 14 - 14

- - - 6 - 6

5 5

5 5

- - - 2 - 2

- 1 - - - 1

Qualified?



2018 Sonoita All Breed Circuit Must Show in 4 of 6 Shows Youth Standings
to Qualify for Year End Awards

Back Number Horse First Name Last Name Division
Total Total Total Total Total Circuit Standings | Qualified?
02/17/2018| 03/17/2018| 04/07/2018| 05/12/2018| 07/07/2018
118 Gem Emily Hubbard Youth - 26 33 - - 59
137 Molly Parks Kathryn Youth 24 16 - 5 13 58
140 Grace Natasha Lara Youth 21 - - 32 - 53
115 Eli Allyssa Martin Youth 22 8 - 21 - 51
101 PS Moon Tracker Ciara Delillo Youth - 19 29 - - 48
131 Triple Up Investment Anjolie Colegrove Youth 23 22 - - - 45
108 Surely Dun It Tana Miros Youth - 15 - 15 - 30
149 One Autumn Breeze Addison Tomlinson Youth - - - 26 - 26
130 Spirit of Infinity Tory Shulman  Youth 11 14 - - - 25
115 Eli Katie Benson youth - - 25 - - 25
106 One Shiney Penny Emma Tiedemann Youth 8 3 10 3 - 24
141 Mr Dino Doc Rita Helen Taylor youth 23 - - - - 23
128 Kyser Hanna Herman Youth 12 11 - - - 23
157 Bucky Natasha Lara Youth - - 22 - - 22
136 Franklin Rita Helen  Taylor Youth - 8 13 - - 21
193 Zeke Katie Benson Youth - - - - 21 21
107 Mr Potato Head Ciara Delillo Youth - - - 18 - 18
126 Diggs Katie Benson Youth 9 7 - - - 16
107 Mr Potato Head Shannon Tiedemann Youth 9 7 - - - 16
124 Smart Donna Nic Leah Tyra Youth - - - 16 - 16
430 Any Cowboys Dream Alyssa Mullen Youth - - - - 14 14
158 PA Peppys Spark Lena Wilson Youth - - 7 6 - 13
105 Sally Katie Benson Youth 13 - 13
135 Cool Crockett Emily Jernigan Youth - - 6 5 - 11
126 Diggs Rita Helen  Taylor Youth - - - 10 - 10
136 Franklin Katie Benson Youth 9 - - - - 9
116 Stormy Lena Wilson Youth 9 - - - - 9
115 Eli Elizabeth Benson Youth 4 - 3 - - 7
106 One Shiney Penny Rita Helen  Taylor Youth - - 6 - - 6
166 The Winter Soldier Shannon Tiedemann Youth - - 6 - 6
174 Chief Kasey Ransom Youth - - 6 - 6




2018 Sonoita All Breed Circuit Must Show in 4 of 6 Shows Youth Standings
r Ita

Dino Doc Helland Youtd Quilify for Year.Bnd Awards - 5 - - 5
139 Dynamite Tatiana Mejias Youth 5 - - - - 5
169 Friday Maja Palmer Youth - - - 5 - 5
143 RCA Cactus Joe Frost Emma Hubbard Youth - 4 - - - 4
132 Cheyenne Anjolie Colegrove Youth 3 - - - - 3
116 Stormy Victoriana  Sauber youth - - 3 - - 3
115 Eli Shannon Tiedemann Youth 2 - - - - 2
142 Phoenix Charity Rose McKay Youth - - - 2 - 2
171 Leo Brooklyn Cheatham Youth - - - 2 - 2
426 Lucky Andi Ridzak Youth - - - - 1 1




2018 Sonoita All Breed Circuit

Back Number

129
133
144
120
162
173
103
112
113
155
122
159
432
104
160
100
147
164
163
111
167
175
165
113
161
102
150
151
123
434

Horse

Keyhold Dun Quick
CD Shining Pepto

DD Dashing Diablo

BJ Peppy Roan

Zip Me a New Version
MV Boons Bar
Pawnee Slew

Velvets Othello
Peppy Mo Track Doc
Skipa Tee Fleet

Chocolate Badonkadonk

Hot New Machine
Luke's Best Decision
Handy Poco Possum
Charming Details
DQ Lil Six Chicks

Her Guns

Zipmister

Bliss

Anthracite Spirit
Odie

Nicolita Del Cielo
Tiramisioux

Peppy Mo Track Doc
Way Tuff

Virtuoso TMG

Deal Tweny One
Obvious Premenition
Big Billy Dilly
Shivers

First Name

Tami
DeeAnna
Vicky
DeAnna
Jerrie
Tammi
Nicole
Daisy
Paul
Diane
Justine
Barbara
Kristen
Taylor
Caitlyn
Janet
Elizabeth
Charlotte
Carol
Elizabeth
Anne
Joyce
Amber
Ashley
Ellie
Charlotte
Charlotte
Jamie
Shari
Max

Last Name

Young
Penna
Greenough
Richardson
Bieberstein
Coles
Blankenship
Kinsey
Carroll
Gordon
Steffe
Catrillo
Kobran
Davis
Arnold
Davis
Kallstrom
Harvey
Eldred
Kallstrom
Miros
Bracht
Schuttey
Belhumeur
O'Donnell
Harvey
Harvey
McKay
Nesbitt
Soriano

Must Show in 4 of 6 Shows
to Qualify for Year End Awards

Division

Amateur
Amateur
Amateur
Amateur
Amateur
Amateur
Amateur
Amateur
Amateur
Amateur
Amateur
Amateur
Amateur
Amateur
Amateur
Amateur
Amateur
Amateur
Amateur
Amateur
Amateur
Amateur
Amateur
Amateur
Amateur
Amateur
Amateur
Amateur
Amateur
Amateur

Amateur Standings

Total Total Total Total Total Circuit Standings

02/17/2018(03/17/2018| 04/07/2018| 05/12/2018|07/07/2018
18 25 25 30 14 112
11 0 21 32 28 92
- 24 12 14 0 50
10 0 5 6 14 35
- 0 19 0 0 19
- 0 0 18 0 18
7 3 4 0 0 14
- 9 4 0 0 13
- 13 0 0 0 13
- 0 11 0 0 11
4 3 1 2 0 10
- 0 10 0 0 10
0 8 8
- 7 0 0 0 7
- 0 7 0 0 7
6 0 0 0 0 6
- 2 4 0 0 6
- 0 0 6 0 6
6 0 6
- 4 1 0 0 5
5 0 5
5 0 5
0 5 5
B 4 0 0 0 4
- 0 4 0 0 4
- 3 0 0 0 3
- 0 3 0 0 3
3 0 3
2 0 0 0 0 2
0 2 2

0 0

Qualified?



2018 Sonoita All Breed Circuit

Back Number

110
105
155
163
107
134
115
170
430
137
193
166
425
282
169
159
109
173
435
106
126
170
428
102
148
158
429
432
161
138

Horse

DF Colonel Smokey
Sally
Skip Tee Fleet
Bliss
Mr Potato Head
RD West Hollywood
Eli
Thunder
Any Cowboys Dream
Molly
Zeke
The Winter Soldier
Peppy Sonny Rey
MacKhrave
Friday
Hot New Machine
O Chic A Cat
MV Boons Bar
Smart Plain Gal
One Shiny Penny
Diggs
Thunder
Madame Millie
Virtuoso TMG
Regals Amazing Grace
PA Peppys Spark
Leopold Bloom
Luke's Best Decision
Way Tuff
ICD Boonlight

First Name Last Name Division

Jerri
Katie
Diane
Carol
Ciara
Vicki
Allyssa
Page
Alyssa
Kathryn
Katie

Shannon

Kaitlyn
Vicki
Maja
China
Emily

Tammi
Marin

Emma

Rita Helen

Blair

Reggie

Vick
Debbie

Lena
Reggie
Kristen

China

Joan

to Qualify for Year End Awards

Harrington Open

Benson
Gorden
Eldred
Delillo
Davison
Martin
Brainard
Mullen
Parks
Benson

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

Tiedeman Open

Jirkschneide Open
Davison Open
Palmer Open

Vogel  Open
Hubbard Open
Coles Open
Barros Open
Tiedemann Open
Taylor Open
Brainard Open
Richter Open
Davison Open
Owen Open
Wilson Open
Richter Open
Kroban Open
Vogel Open
Davis Open

Must Show in 4 of 6 Shows

Open Standings

Total Total Total Total Total Circuit Standings
02/17/2018| 03/17/2018| 04/07/2018| 05/12/2018| 07/07/2018

19 24 27 27 18 115
- 0 0 16 0 16
- 0 16 0 0 16
- 0 0 13 0 13
- 0 0 10 0 10
5 0 5 0 0 10
- 0 0 9 0 9
- 0 0 9 0 9
- 0 0 0 9 9
- 0 0 0 8 8
- 0 0 0 8 8
- 0 0 7 0 7
- 0 0 0 7 7
- 4 0 2 0 6
- 0 0 5 0 5
_ 0 4 0 0 4
- 0 0 4 0 4
- 0 0 4 0 4
4 4

- 0 0 3 0 3
- 0 0 3 0 3
- 0 0 3 0 3
3 3

1 1 0 0 0 2
- 0 0 2 0 2
- 0 0 2 0 2
2 2

2 2

- 0 1 0 0 1
- 0 0 1 0 1

Qualified?



2018 Sonoita All Breed Circuit

Back Number

110
189
129

131
154
133
144
150
125
193
430
127
118
122
143
147
151
159
156
145
120
432
100
123
138
162
114
153
404
111
121
163
171
165

Horse

DF Colonel Smokey
Takin It To The Bank
Keyhold Dun Quick

Triple Up Investment
Flashing Blue Bell

CD Shining Pepto

DD Dashing Diablo
Deal Twenty One
KCS Lil Miss Kitty

Zeke

Any Cowboys Dream

Lady
Gem

Chocolate Badonkadonk
RCA Cactus Joe Frost

Her Guns

Obvious Premenition
Hot New Machine

Fayes Lil Star
Turbo Tee
BJ Peppy Roan

Lukes Best Decision
DQ Lil Six Chicks

Big Billy Dilly
ICD Boonlight

Zip Me A New Version
Real Dirty Curiosity

Caralandio
Instagram

Anthracite Spirit
Dutches of the Valley

Bliss
Leo
Tiramisioux

First Name

Jerri
Marnie
Tami
Anjolie
Marnie
DeeAnna
Vicky
Charlotte
Tanya
Katie
Alyssa
MacKenzie
Emily
Justine
Emily
Elizabeth
Jamie
Barbara
Marcy
Vicky
DeAnna
Kristen
Janet
Shari
Joan
Jerrie
Ashley
Kristina
Keri
Elizabeth
Justine
Carol
Brooklyn
Amber

Last Name

Herrington
Castro
Young
Colegrove
Castro
Penna
Greenough
Harvey
Tira
Benson
Mullen
Brown
Hubbard
Steffe
Hubbard
Kallstrom
McKay
Catrillo
Greenough
Greenough
Richardson
Kobran
Davis
Nesbitt
Davis
Bieberstein
Belhumeur
Brooks
Copp
Kallstrom
Steffe
Eldred
Cheatham
Schuttey

Division

Halter
Halter
Halter

Halter
Halter
Halter
Halter
Halter
Halter
Halter
Halter
Halter
Halter
Halter
Halter
Halter
Halter
Halter
Halter
Halter
Halter
Halter
Halter
Halter
Halter
Halter
Halter
Halter
Halter
Halter
Halter
Halter
Halter
Halter

Must Show in 4 of 6 Shows
to Qualify for Year End Awards

Total Total Total Total Total Circuit Standings
02/17/2018)| 03/17/2018| 04/07/2018( 05/12/2018( 07/07/2018

4 5 6 4 9 28
3 4 5 5 4 21
6 2 - 6 - 14
5 6 - 1 12
- - 5 6 1 12
1 8 9

- 3 2 3 - 8
- - 3 5 8
- - - 7 - 7
7 7

6 6

3 2 - - 5
- - 4 - 4
- 1 1 2 - 4
- 4 - - 4
- - 4 - 4
- - 1 3 - 4
- - 4 - 4
4 4

- 3 - - 3
1 - - 2 3
3 3

2 - - - 2
2 - - - 2
1 - 1 - 2
- - 2 - 2
- 1 - - 1 2
2 - 2

2 2

- 1 - - - 1
1 - - - 1
1 - 1

1 - 1

1 1

High Point Halter

Qualified?



2018 Sonoita All Breed Circuit Must Show in 4 of 6 Shows High Point Showmanship
to Qualify for Year End Awards

Back Number Horse First N\ame Last Name Division Total Total Total Total Total Circuit Standings Qualified?
02/17/2018| 03/17/2018| 04/07/2018( 05/12/2018( 07/07/2018
189 Takin It To the Bank Marnie Castro SMS 5 6 2 5 3 21
129 Keyhold Dun Quick Tami Young SMS 6 5 4 - 4 19
106 One Shiny Penny Emma Tiedemann SMS 5 - 4 3 - 12
118 Gem Emily Hubbard SMS - 6 6 - - 12
131 Triple Up Investment Anolie Colegrove SMS 6 5 - - - 11
110 DF Colonel Smokey Jerri Harrington SMS 2 3 3 2 - 10
133 CD Shining Pepto DeeAnna Penna SMS 2 - 1 4 2 9
137 Molly Kathryn Parks SMS - 4 - 1 4 9
108 Surely Dun It Tana Miros SMS - 3 - 4 - 7
115 Eli Allyssa Martin SMS 2 - - 5 - 7
124 Smart Donna Nic Leah Tyra SMS 6 - 6
160 Charming Details Caitlyn Arnold SMS - - 6 - - 6
164 Zipmister Charlotte  Harvey SMS 6 - 6
128 Kyser Hanna Herman SMS 4 1 - - - 5
141 Mr Dino Doc Rita Helen  Taylor SMS - - 5 - - 5
144 DD Dashing Diable Vicky Greenough SMS - 4 - 1 - 5
155 Skip Tee Fleet Diane Gordon SMS - 3 2 - - 5
162 Zip Me A New Version  Jerri Bieberstein SMS 5 - 5
170 Thunder Blair Brainard SMS 5 - 5
165 Tiramisioux Amber Schutty SMS 5 5
100 DQ Lil Six Chicks Janet Davis SMS 4 - - - 4
154 Flashing Blue Bell Marnie Castro SMS 4 - 4
159 Hot New Machine China Vogel SMS - - 4 - - 4
120 BJ Peppy Roan DeAnna Richardson SMS 3 - - - 1 4
193 Zeke Katie Benson SMS 4 4
430 Any Cowboys Dream Alyssa Mullen sms 4 4
112 Velvets Othello Daisy Kinsey SMS - 3 - - - 3
116 Stormy Victoriana  Sauber SMS - - 3 - - 3
126 Diggs Katie Benson SMS 3 - - - - 3
138 ICD Boonlight Joan Davis SMS 1 - 1 1 - 3
151 Obvious Premenition Jamie McKay SMS 3 - 3
107 Mr Potato Head Shannon Tiedemann SMS 1 1 - - - 2
122 Chcolate Badonkadonk Justine Steffe SMS - 2 - - - 2




2018 Sonoita All Breed Circuit

140
158
123

Spirit of Infinity
Grace

PA Peppys Spark
Big Billy Dilly

Tory
Natasha
Lena
Shari

Shulman
Lara
Wilson
Nesbitt

Must Show in 4 of 6 Shows

High Point Showmanship

smsto Q

ualify for Yeaf

End Awargs

2

SMS

SMS

SMS

2
2
1
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